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AGENT’S OR SUPERINTENDENT’S INDORSEMENT

The statements coneerning the above-named. ..o oo iiiiiiinn it aiiiaiit it ciieraiaea e are be-
lieved by me to be correct, and I hereby recommend the transfer.
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17, 8. Indian Agent or Superintendent.

NOTE—Age limits, twelve to lwenty years.  Preferably fourteen to eighteen.  Students wust be at least one-fourth Indian,
preferably full Tndian.  Speciol cases beyond the age limit can be given consideration.
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FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF
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Carlisle, Pennsylvania
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July 16th,1910.

kr,Pater Tarbell,
Hogansburg, N.Y.
Dear Petsr,
I have your card of the 6th, requesiing your money
an@ a oheck for $27.76 is enclosed herswith closing vowr account,
vou will sign the face of the check before presenting for parment.

sincerely vour friend,

Weid M, Superintendent,
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Any general statement or wishes of patron or pupils, together with Agent’s estimate of
place, people, and pupil:
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Any general statement or wishes of patron or pupils, together with Agent’s estimate of
place, people, and pupil:




CApril 18th, 19814,

Wwr, Philip Tarbell,
Hopanshurg, New York.

My doar Dir:

T have noted the Tﬂquﬂﬂ% won conveyed Ho 1o
in your favor of April the 7th, ond although I would
prefer to have your 801 Poter remiin here during the
summer months I will give him permispion to retirn home
to be of assistance to yom 1¢ the required amount for his
gransportation 18 sent 40 me, Since only & *leave 0f ab-
senco” will be granted hin his trapaportation home &3°
well as his refwrn transportation to garlisle would have
o be provided for. An apount of 304,00 would be aaf-
picient to cover the entire cont of Hransportallon.

VYery truly yours,

HITH. Supervisor in Charge.
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June 7th, 1915,

Mr. Philip Tarbell,.

Hogansbarg, New York.
My dear Sir:

Your son Peter left here this morning to go to
your home., Permission has been given him to spend'the
surmer months with yom and I would thenk you to let me
hear from you after he has arrived &t yoar home.

Peter has made an excellent racord at Carlisle and
I trust nothing will interfere with his returning here at
the opening of the next school year to comtinne with his

gtudies.

Very trauly yours,

HKM, Superintendent.
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Anguet 13, 19104

Poter Terbell,
Hogrnghurg, O« Y

mmﬂmum:mm«um‘é' '
the oncloged check for Throe Dollers (§5.00) , “ ¢ 15
and poturn it 4o me in %tho onclosged mﬂom
You oun explain Yo Joe that this ie o dow

Bi11 which ke owes.Dre Ley of Vycerbe, Pes mg\%?

treatmont vhen he was liviag with Maramlwﬁn '
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hug. 12th, 1915,

ir, peter Tarbell,

Hogansburg, New York.
My dear Friend:

Referring to that part of your letter of Aughst the
6th which you addressed to Mr. Meyer at this schcol regard-
ing your return to Carlisle, you are advised that a tieket
for your use has already been ordered placed at Nyemdo for
your use, Joseph Vhite's ticket was placed at the seme time
and it is hoped you can plen to bring Joseph with you when
your return here,

An application for your reenrolment can be gigned after
you return here because the excellenl record you made during
yoaf first period of enrolmwent is all the recommendation that
i3 needed in your case.

Relative to your request for permission tc bring your
thfae nieces with you when you return, I must state that 4t
is believed inadvisable to enrcll studenis this year who are
less than sixteen years of age except under unususal eireum-
stances., That makes it ueooaéary to deny them entrance this
year at Carlisle,

Trusting that nothing will interfere with the earrying



Yery truly yours,
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Febr. 4th, 1916.

Hr. L. C. Leahar.
Carliple, Pennsylvaniea,

My desr 8ir:

I am aending(gqter Tarhellg)o you with this note

to heve a plece of guiting properly teilored. He has
been sllowed aredit to the amount of £15,00 to psy for
the work that will have to he done and yonr hill for
that emount,- aigred by the hesaver of this communication,
will he given prompt attenticn 1f it is =ent to me di-
ract,

Very respoctfnlly,

6. Manager of Athletics.



Information regarding pupils to test eligibility and whether in need
A of Federal aid. |

Home post oftice . __

Tribe __ ’?”

TR - 7
How many acres of land do you own________ %7’ B ot o4 Location. . oi ot e, _(_!__ gy o

What is the annual income from your land . _ . DA A ‘f-i‘.‘.—.«

Do you have any other income . W""’%.{&'Mv{'é;u rro/ JHow much __ el

Is your father living . . ¥ "’f eI R O T o N SR oy T )

Father's name M/O W

Home post office ___ /\Lf'_j/ (2o 5‘ ("V"/ 77 2‘7 R e
Erlbe. s ﬂlﬂ /L'Mf/r/é__ . Degree of Indian blood .. __ /.7 " /¢

Is he a citizen -...‘%@ﬁ?;---._- B e T N e T N .. .
|

How much land does he own_____ /fo CE—/CC’C}-# Allotment Nu___:_/./:- / ”/J oo '_:/./
What is its estimated value. . . @' / Lf U’.s!_ e
What is the annual income from his land . 6'{;{‘ W iE ) / X T N e
Does he have any other 111(,0111(,,._&_/(_;sz"3 “j/éﬁ.-/l/\/ e SN W |
T L S I ST e M el N T O S P N N N

Does your father pay taxes on land or personal property. . ... = 2 %00 o

Is your mother living - _,_-.f'_f.f':‘gﬁ___--.._ ol N VM A .
f#

Mother’'s name._________ 7. _“?,f,{ra/ 5/ & f’/#’{ JLLML' (ZM%

Home post office - /#ﬁééwﬁ- /"45/_7 . 1% _________________________________________
Tribes - # WA"‘ 22 S, o S S Degree of Indian blood._ __ M- Mo I

e A
Is she a c-ltlzen__-__..,,Z'/.__';;a_-_______.___-__-________. T o BT N T e

How much land does your mother own . _ AR A i o Allotment No.____ m s

NV EG 1SS D IR oA WAITe 2o - A e T e e e



—

What is the annual income from her land.__ ... 2 T S i
-~ !

_ ) — s .

Does she have any other 1ncome..---f~(-e‘.‘5__'_-'..“..'ﬁ-f.'f__.-_f._;:-_ e o v, ~ B\ ld 1 B,

LSOOI e e - e el e T e oo Mo

Does your mother pay taxes on her land or on personal property .. ..-'_".‘--‘;:9. e e e T e R R

With whom do you make your home__ ___. et L/,'_M&z“ﬁ_ e g = e,

' d
How many rooms in the house ___ . . 7&—1’-#"&&’?__ ______
How many live in the house___._ -__.-:)___..-}!5—_-&_--_1—;_.;&1__1:_4_._ ST oD SRR S R A e A

. . _
How far is your home from the nearest public school __. __ “‘Z,Z‘ /7”"{'6-‘-'- e e R T S

~ Why do you not attend that sc huol___\z_ - »:f/ Q... LAY _/.’:il_-i'fuc_ X _/L/"""‘,—.' T‘ C-* “‘/ TApaq A

"tl_ &L:,_{--dcg

How many teachers employed there. .. . [ ﬁ""*‘ ‘5‘5_‘?’&’. e I R ]

How many grades maintained j e e s e

.‘r

4 /

How many months of school each year . .. ,/ O 2223721 ‘/ /w‘\.- _____________________________

Did you ever attend a public school _____’j’,’__*?___.____._ IS, e et B & Jom IO T W BT )

If 50, how long ._..........& B B e Where... [ 2. 22L& — PrP0vH1

How many brothers of school age have ynu-__f--- S g bl e i = e SIS s oSt a ey

How many sisters of school age have you i T T AW Ay Stk e e

Are they in school .. )

Where....... 224~ 7. & ;-f_j__f;’f_ -.’f._’-_ EEe e e Y o NS e kit r el

Superintendent.

NoOTE.—One of these blanks should be filled out by each pupil at Government boarding schools, preferably with the
assistance of the superintendent or some one designated to act as his representative. If the superintendent is of opinion
from the information given that the pupil is entitled to enrollment he should so indicate by signing the blank in the proper
place and filing in the individual pupil’s folder. In the case of pupils concerning whose eligibility or need of Government
aid there is some doubt, superintendents should make proper remarvks and recommendations in the space indicated and
forward the form to the Indian Office for consideration.



March 23, 1917,

Hr, 5 We GI‘:‘.-BWO}.G..
Department of Hducation,
Pord Motor Company,
Detroit, Mich.

Dear Sir:

Replying to your letter regarding Peter Tarbell

who has mede application to you to take s course at the Hdichie-
gan State Automobile 8chool, I have to advise that he has at
present in bank $78.67 to his credit. If you wish me to send
him a check for this amount plesse lot me kmow and I will act
sceordingly.

{ In sending you the check for money due Louis Pﬂ%ﬁg-
yasterday i overlookad one peyment amounting to £27.50 which’
is s8t411l1 here. I enclose herewith a check for that amount.

Very truly yours,

D:R Superintendent.



= ident
3 TH, Vice Pres & Treas.
. Secretary.

Detroit, U.S.A. e
= <}
Mr. O.H.Lipps, Supt., Mar 20 1317 ]/ O T
United States Indian School, 7
Carlisle, Fa. i
S H""ﬂ:_'_?
My dear Mr. Lipps: ] A s

ALL STATEMENTS OR AGREEMENTS CONTAINED IN THIS LETTER ARE CORTINGENT ON STRIKES ACCIDENTS FIRES OR ANY OTHER CAUSES BEYOND OUR CONTROLAND ALL
CONTRAGTS ARE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE SIGNATURE OF A DULY AUTHORIZED EXECUTIVE OFFICER OF THIS COMPANY. CLERICAL ERRORS SUBJECT TO CORSECTION.

Ve are in receipt of a request from Peter Tarbell
B-5107 for withdrawal of money from the Carlisle School with
which to pay for a course at the Michigan State Auto School of
this city. The course at the Auto School will cost ur. Tar-
bell $100.00 first payment or payment on the imnstallment plan
$120.00. We are inclined to believe that his present finances
would not warrant an expenditure of this amount. We would ap-
preciate, however, knowing the extent of his account at the
Carlisle Bank and your opinion on the proposition. |

/

Yours very truly, -
FORD/MOTPR COMPANY,
“Ldueation,

GWG MGE

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS
TO THE COMPANY AND NOT TQ INDIVIDUALS T
REFERRING TO THE FOLLOWING NUMBER:




6S

HENRY FORD, Presidenrt.
F.L.KLINGENSMITH, Vice Pres. 8 Treas.
EDSEL B.FORD, Secretary.

Detroit, U.S.A.

My, O, H., lipps, Apr 2 1917
United States Indian School,
Carlisle Fa.

Dear Mr. lipps:

ALL STATEMENTS OR AGREEMENTS CONTAINED IN THIS LETTER ARE CONTINGENT ON STRIKES,ACCIOENTS FIRES.OR ANY OTHER CAUSES BEYOND OUR CONTROLAND ALL
CONTRACTS ARE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE SIGNATURE OF A DULY AUTHORIZED EXECUTIVE OFFICER OF TH1S COMPANY. CLERICAL ERRORS SUBJECT TO CORRECTION

Referring to yours of larch 25rd concerning
Fete bell,

In view of the small amount which this man
has to his credit in the Carlisle Bank, we have instruct-
ed him that he had better wait at least one month before
taking up the course at the Michigan State Auto Sehool.

We will confer with usregarding the matter at
a little later date and we will again write you.

\
N /’I
Yours very truly, P.7 s

FORP) MDTOR comm/ /

GWG S

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS
TG THE COMPANY AND NOT TO INDIVIDUALS
REFERRING TO THE FOLLOWING NUMBER:



Name: Peter Tarbell

Ags : 22

Sex Ma Male 6 "f
Tribe Mohawk

Degree of Blood 2

Heslth: Good

Course Pursued Ford Course

How personal funds are handled:
Spends money freely.



September 24, 1917.

Commissionsr of Indian Affairs,
#ashington, D. Ce

Sir:

Leference is made to your lestter of April 28, 1917
in which you refer to that paragraph of the leclaration
of Policy in the Administrastion of Indian Affairs which
refer= to Indian students who have completed the course
of instruction in the Government schools, being declared
competent.

In accordence with these directiocns 1 have tihe hon-
or to report that Peter Tarbell, & ¥ blood Mohavwk Indian,
22 years of age, having coupleted the course at the Ford
Pactory was gresdusted from this school on ifay o4, 1917
He was the Ford "sstory for not quite a year. In that
time he escrned '689.7° spending 442.25, and saving
$£247.45.

Principal slair repcrts that Peter is & bright young
man with considersble independence of charscter. ie
is not studious. He has no bad habitse. Ii® has now
enrolled in the Army.

Peter Tarbell comes from a tribe over the members
of which the governm nt has never exercised jurisdiction,
of the percon or propertye.

He ig nerfectly competent to msnage his own affairs,
and I recommend the issuance of & certificate of com-
petency to hime.

Very truly yours,

superintendent.







We have more students on the grounds
%&uia we have had in years. General Pratt is
coming back to visit us this week and I intend to
~have inspection and review for him.

Good-bye agsin, wishing you the best
luck, I am

Sincersly yours,

Superintondent

JF=E







If not delivered in Ten days return to

I . R

ARMY AND NAVY DEPARTMENT
THE INTERNATIONAL COMMITTEE OF

YOUNG MEN’S CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATIONS
(N THE FIELD)
GENERAL OFFICE

124 EAST 28TH STREET, NEW YORK, U. B. A,
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5—-1100 ADDRESS ONLY THE
REPLY TO THE FOLLOWING: COMMISSIONER OF INDIAN AFFAIRS

89932=-17.
: DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS é

WASHINGTON \3,%

Mr. John Francls, Jr., MAY -2 1918
Supt. Carlisle School.
My dear ¥r. Francis:

As indicated in the inclosed copy of my
letter of this date to Mr. Peter Tarbell, I shall be
pleased to receive from you one year hence any inform-
ation you have, or can conveniently obtaln, as to the
progress of this graduate in the way of self-support
and successful occupation.

I think we should extend our personal
encouragement, whenever practicable, to these stu-

dents who have been worthily ambitious and have com-

pleted a full course of training.

Sincerely you

Commissioner.



22227
S

MAY =2 (q/e
Mr, Peter Tarbell, 2 1918

(Through Supt. Carlisle School.)
My dear Mr. Tarbell:

I% is with pleasure that I hand you the ine
cmod gertificate of educational competency. I think

{n Judgment in the Ford course
automobile mechanics, which quaiify you for
& succeossful career in connection with an !

1ine that will quite certainly be both permanent and
give. I trust you will negleot no th
mtwnyeﬂcimtmtm.m s and

that you will be careful of nﬂ 1:1

YEaw ax bocaailatiion oF sepital thet WEEL S Sine

you your own business managor.

I am advised that you are at present en-
rolled in the Army, and congratulate you upon this
patriotic decision.

I should like to have you write me a year
henoo and tell me something of your exporience and ox-
pectations. I shall also ask the Superintendent at
Carlisle to keep me adviged adbout your welfare. I
mmammtmnnda part well as a
soldier, and galn mach kmowledge nm will add to your
competenoy in civil occcupations for which I trust your
1ife may be spared.

Pith best wishes, I am,

simraly yours,

Sig :;eci) Cato &ag

3-CRP-15.,
(Copy to Carlisle.)







e

NAME AT CARLISLE

PRESENT NAME

' INFORMATION
DATE | "THROUGH |

1416

REPORT AFTER LEAVING CARLISLE

ADDRESS OCCUPATION ITEMS OF INTEREST

441037 3M=4-05



Taiketl, Pelec SO /7
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